Undergraduate Tuition & Fees (2020-2021)

On Campus

Expense

Tuition Full-Time (12-18 credit hours per semester)

Tuition Part-Time (per credit hour for those enrolled in less than 12 credits)
Tuition in excess of 18 credits (per credit hour)

Student Service Fee - Full-time

Student Service Fee - Part-time

Online

Expense

Tuition Full-Time (12-18 credit hours per semester)

Tuition Part-Time (per credit hour for those enrolled in less than 12 credits)
Tuition in excess of 18 credits (per credit hour)

Student Service Fee - Full-time

Student Service Fee - Part-time

Room and Board

Expense

Room and Board
Including sales tax

Miscellaneous Fees

Expense

Adding or Dropping a Course (after the drop/add period)

Enrollment Deposit (one-time, 50% credited toward first semester of tuition)
Prior Learning Portfolio Assessment Fee (per credit hour)

Graduation Fee

Annual Parking Pass

Course Challenge Fee

Transcripts

Program Specific Fees

Expense
Deaf Mentoring Fee (for selected sign language courses)
Performance/Lab Fee

Student Teaching Fee (EE422, MS422, PE422, EN422, EC212)
Additional fees apply for teaching sites not within 20 miles of campus

Cost for auditing a course is 60% of tuition plus all applicable fees.

Cost
$6,300
$450
$360
$840
$540

Cost
$6,300
$450
$360
$540
$360

Semester

$4,800

Cost
$250
$200
$100
$120
$150
$60
$8

Cost
$120
$300

$300
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