Undergraduate Tuition & Fees (2020-2021)

On Campus

Expense	Cost
Tuition Full-Time (12-18 credit hours per semester)	\$6,300
Tuition Part-Time (per credit hour for those enrolled in less than 12 credits)	\$450
Tuition in excess of 18 credits (per credit hour)	\$360
Student Service Fee - Full-time	\$840
Student Service Fee - Part-time	\$540

Online

Expense	Cost
Tuition Full-Time (12-18 credit hours per semester)	\$6,300
Tuition Part-Time (per credit hour for those enrolled in less than 12 credits)	\$450
Tuition in excess of 18 credits (per credit hour)	\$360
Student Service Fee - Full-time	\$540
Student Service Fee - Part-time	\$360

Room and Board

Expense	Semester
Room and Board	\$4,800
Including sales tax	

Miscellaneous Fees

Expense	Cost
Adding or Dropping a Course (after the drop/add period)	\$250
Enrollment Deposit (one-time, 50% credited toward first semester of tuition)	\$200
Prior Learning Portfolio Assessment Fee (per credit hour)	\$100
Graduation Fee	\$120
Annual Parking Pass	\$150
Course Challenge Fee	\$60
Transcripts	\$8

Program Specific Fees

Expense	Cost
Deaf Mentoring Fee (for selected sign language courses)	\$120
Performance/Lab Fee	\$300
Student Teaching Fee (EE422, MS422, PE422, EN422, EC212)	\$300
Additional fees apply for teaching sites not within 20 miles of campus	φοσο

Cost for auditing a course is 60% of tuition plus all applicable fees.